
2025 Boise State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-22   Conf: 11-11   Home: 11-7   Away: 10-8   Neutral: 13-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (359), Opp (336)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Hernandez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), McAnally (4), Pettis (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-88), McAnally (23-
30), Bauer (11-13), Pettis (9-14), Rose (7-9), Thompson (7-12), Dowell (4-6), Keighran (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Knight, Sophia .486 56-56 212 63 103 8 5 0 22 121 .571 9 2 10 0 .509 1 0 27-30 89 3 5 .948
6 Lake, Megan .364 55-54 162 31 59 10 1 7 43 92 .568 17 3 25 0 .432 1 3 1-4 72 3 1 .987
14 Southerland, Quinn .364 52-38 121 28 44 7 2 2 26 61 .504 4 3 7 0 .398 0 1 7-9 68 83 10 .938
98 Butt, Makenzie .363 55-55 168 57 61 11 0 22 77 138 .821 42 2 38 1 .495 0 0 0-0 370 14 0 1.000
20 Pettis, Brooklynn .362 52-47 141 40 51 7 0 14 45 100 .709 22 9 29 2 .477 0 1 1-1 63 11 1 .987
13 Hanna, Mykenzie .356 56-56 160 70 57 7 0 18 53 118 .738 36 18 21 1 .514 2 0 10-10 56 9 4 .942
0 Groves, Sydney .336 50-40 119 25 40 7 0 10 36 77 .647 26 2 23 2 .463 0 0 0-0 30 10 3 .930
35 McAnally, Leah .311 52-39 135 17 42 9 0 6 39 69 .511 9 1 14 1 .351 3 0 0-0 134 22 3 .981
88 Hughes, Chloe .264 52-49 106 27 28 5 1 2 18 41 .387 16 3 17 0 .373 1 4 2-3 75 107 17 .915
31 Farmer, Hollie .195 55-49 123 21 24 4 1 3 22 39 .317 24 7 19 0 .355 1 3 3-3 42 96 8 .945
4 Hernandez, Ashley .500 33-1 8 12 4 1 1 0 4 7 .875 1 0 1 0 .556 0 1 0-2 1 0 1 .500
21 Aguilera, Madyson .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Goushá, Keely .261 21-7 23 6 6 0 1 0 4 8 .348 2 1 6 0 .333 1 0 1-1 19 24 3 .935
19 Stroh, Skylar .222 29-13 45 17 10 2 1 0 5 14 .311 4 1 10 0 .294 1 1 2-4 33 26 1 .983
15 Vieira, Kaylee .125 9-0 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Jenkins, Talia .000 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
99 Romero, Sophia .000 6-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Vassalotti, Hailey .000 12-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .345 56-56 1540 421 531 78 13 84 395 887 .576 214 52 227 7 .439 11 14 55-69 1059 478 61 .962
Opponents .303 56-56 1426 299 432 60 2 58 268 670 .470 193 34 180 15 .397 9 43 32-44 1040 373 53 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Bauer, Olivia 3.94 9-5 33 16 3 2-0 1 92.1 118 66 52 27 42 11 0 13 .316 7 8 0 5 14
22 Thompson, Brook 4.95 10-4 35 16 1 1-1 2 87.2 100 71 62 60 62 20 0 17 .294 4 10 0 1 13
51 Rose, Julianne 5.53 3-2 29 9 0 0-0 3 55.2 76 57 44 28 33 11 1 9 .314 11 3 0 0 5
10 Dowell, Abby 5.58 9-10 38 13 0 0-1 4 90.1 107 81 72 56 32 13 1 15 .296 6 12 0 2 6
27 Keighran, Shannon 5.70 3-1 17 2 0 0-0 1 27.0 31 24 22 22 11 5 0 4 .287 7 1 0 1 5
Totals 4.90 34-22 152 56 4 4 11 353.0 432 299 247 193 180 60 2 58 .303 35 34 0 9 43
Opponents 7.51 22-34 126 56 10 3 4 346.2 531 421 372 214 227 78 13 84 .345 33 52 0 11 14



2025 Boise State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
98 Butt, Makenzie 384 370 14 0 1.000 21 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bauer, Olivia 26 1 25 0 1.000 1 11 2 .846 0 0
27 Keighran, Shannon 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
6 Lake, Megan 76 72 3 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pettis, Brooklynn 75 63 11 1 .987 1 9 5 .643 2 0
19 Stroh, Skylar 60 33 26 1 .983 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 McAnally, Leah 159 134 22 3 .981 1 23 7 .767 4 0
10 Dowell, Abby 22 3 18 1 .955 0 4 2 .667 0 0
2 Knight, Sophia 97 89 3 5 .948 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Farmer, Hollie 146 42 96 8 .945 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hanna, Mykenzie 69 56 9 4 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Southerland, Quinn 161 68 83 10 .938 11 0 0 — 0 0
7 Goushá, Keely 46 19 24 3 .935 5 0 0 — 0 0
0 Groves, Sydney 43 30 10 3 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
88 Hughes, Chloe 199 75 107 17 .915 10 0 0 — 0 0
22 Thompson, Brook 10 2 7 1 .900 1 7 5 .583 0 0
51 Rose, Julianne 18 1 15 2 .889 0 7 2 .778 0 0
4 Hernandez, Ashley 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Vieira, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Aguilera, Madyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jenkins, Talia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Vassalotti, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Romero, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1598 1059 478 61 .962 63 64 24 .727 6 0
Opponents 1466 1040 373 53 .964 44 110 28 .797 11 0


